City of Annapolis



City Council Citation Anne Arundel County Community Action Agency Inc.

On behalf of the residents of the City of Annapolis, we are pleased to confer upon you this City Council Citation in grateful and heartfelt recognition and appreciation for your outstanding service for 55 years. Truly a benchmark in history, you have been our anti-poverty agency to Anne Arundel County as well as serving the City of Annapolis. The Community Action Agency has served thousands of City residents seeking to live vibrant and independent lives. We commend your Agency for continuously providing excellent service to our community. Keep up the great work. Keep the faith. And Godspeed.

Given Under Our Hands and the Great Seal of the City of Annapolis this 12th day of April, 2021.

Mayor

Ward I Alderwoman

Ward 2 Alderman

Brooks Schandelmeier

Ward 3 Alderwoman

Ward 4 Alderwoman

Ward 5 Alderman

Ward & Alderman

Ward 7 Alderman

Ward 8 Alderman

City of Annapolis



City Council Citation Charlestine R. Fairley, PhD

On behalf of the residents of the City of Annapolis, we are pleased to confer upon you this City Council Citation in grateful and heartfelt recognition and appreciation for your outstanding service as the Chief Executive Officer of the Anne Arundel County Community Action Agency-the anti-poverty agency to Anne Arundel County as well as serving the City of Annapolis. For 55 years, the Community Action Agency has served thousands of City residents seeking to live vibrant and independent lives. We commend you for serving as the catalyst, and truly embodying the word "Action" in the name "Community Action Agency". Keep up the great work. Keep the faith. And Godspeed.

Given Under Our Hands and the Great Seal of the City of Annapolis this 12th day of April, 2021.

Mayor

Ward I Alderwoman

Ward 2 Alderman

Ward 3 Alderwoman

Ward 4 Alderwoman

Brooks Schandelmeier

Ward 5 Alderman

Ward & Alderman

Ward 7 Alderman

Ward 8 Alderman